
KanCare Outstationed Eligibility Workers
 03/06/14

Worker Location Phone & Fax Numbers Worker Location Phone & Fax Numbers

Wanda Esping
Field Supervisor

KDHE North Central Kansas District Office

2501-D Market Place

Salina, KS 67401

Cell: 785-577-7169

Office: 785-827-9639

Fax: 785-827-1544

e-Mail: wesping@kdheks.gov

Debbie Dunlap

Mercy Hospital

800 W Myrtle St

Independence, KS 67301

Cell: 620-779-0270

Office: 620-332-3283

Fax: 620-332-3284

e-Mail: ddunlap@kdheks.gov

Mimi Leonard

Shawnee County Health Dept.

1615 S.W. 8th Ave.

Topeka, KS 66606

Cell: 785-338-2539

Office: 785-251-2164

Fax: 785-251-2098

e-Mail: mleonard@kdheks.gov

Ruth Becker

Turner House Children's Clinic

21 N. 12th St., Suite 300

Kansas City, KS 66102

Cell: 913-602-4205

Office: 913-342-2552  Ext.113

Fax: 913-428-8999

e-Mail: rbecker@kdheks.gov

Robin Evans

PBP Nation Health Center

11400 158 Rd., PO BOX 249

Mayetta, KS 66509

Cell: 785-207-0563

Office: 785-966-8267

Fax: 785-966-8392

e-Mail: revans@kdheks.gov

Silver City Health Center

1428 S. 32nd St., Suite 100

Kansas City, KS 66106

Office: 913-945-7300

Fax: 913-945-7350

Kickapoo Health Center (Tribal)

1117 Goldfinch Rd.

Horton, KS 66439

Office: 785-486-2154

Fax: 785-486-2158

Cindy Proett

PrairieStar Health Center

1600 N. Lorraine, Suite 110

Hutchinson, KS 67501

Cell: 620-615-1795

Office: 620-663-8484  Ext.146

Fax: 620-802-0690

e-Mail: cproett@kdheks.gov

White Cloud Health Station

3313-B Thrasher Rd.

White Cloud, KS 66094

Office: 785-595-3450 Bricia Espino
United Methodist Mex-Amer Hlth 

Ministry

712A St. John Street

Garden City, KS 67846                            

Cell: 620-290-9476

Office: 620-275-1766

Fax: 620-275-4729

e-Mail: bespino@kdheks.gov

Sandra Zeh
Wichita Public Schools

201 North Water, 5th floor Suite 

533

Wichita, KS 67202

Cell: 316-323-8957

Office: 316-973-4503

Fax: 316-973-4705

e-Mail: szeh@kdheks.gov

UMMAM

1700 Ave F

P.O. BOX 1584

Dodge City, KS 67801

Office: 620-225-0625

Fax: 620-225-2422

Teresa Flores
United Methodist Mex-Amer Hlth 

Ministry

121 W. 3rd

Liberal, KS 67901

Cell: 620-655-6751

Office: 620-624-0463

Fax: 620-624-7313

e-Mail: tflores@kdheks.gov

Myrna Scott

Salina Family Healthcare Center

651 East Prescott

Salina, KS 67401

Cell: 785-338-2540

Office: 785-825-7251

Fax: 785-827-4447

e-Mail: mscott@kdheks.gov

UMMAM

321 W. Grant

Ulysses, KS 67880

Office: 620-356-4079

Fax: 620-356-1195

Saline County Health Department

125 W. Elm

Salina, KS 67401

Office: 785-826-6602

UMMAM

1700 Ave F

P.O. BOX 1584

Dodge City, KS 67801

Office: 620-225-0625

Fax: 620-225-2422

Patricia Satterlee

Heart of Kansas Family Healthcare

1905 19th Street

Great Bend, KS 67530

Cell: 620-282-3555

Office: 620-792-5700 Ext. 125

Fax: 620-792-5742

e-Mail: psatterlee@kdheks.gov

Kate Steeves

Riley County Health Dept.

2030 Tecumseh Rd

Manhattan, KS 66502

Cell: 785-307-3461

Office: 785-776-4779 Ext. 7635

Fax: 785-565-6566

e-Mail: ksteeves@kdheks.gov

Brandy Ney

First Care Clinic

105 W. 13th

Hays, KS 67601

Cell: 785-259-8614

Office: 785-621-5147

Fax: 785-628-8719

e-Mail: bney@kdheks.gov

Konza Prairie Comm Health Center

361 Grant Ave., P.O. BOX 1107

Junction City, KS 66441

Office: 785-238-4711 Ext. 233 Russell County Health Dept.

189 W. Luray St.

Russell, KS 67665

Office: 785-483-6433

Fax: 785-483-3118


